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List of Focal Points 

No Name           Title/Organization                                                     Tel/Fax/Email 

 Afghanistan (1)   

1 Mr. Abdul Satar Azimi ANS/ATM Inspector 

Civil Aviation Authority of Afghanistan (ACAA) 
E-mail: abdulsatarazami@gmail.com   

    

 Australia (3)   

2 Mr. Kojo Owusu Aviation Safety Inspector CNS/ATM One SKY 

Civil Aviation Safety Authority of Australia 

E-mail:  

Kojo.Owusu-Akyeampong@casa.gov.au 

Tel: +61 2 62171084 

    
3 Mr. Jeffrey Bollard Service & Asset Performance Advisor – SBAS primary 

Airservices Australia 

E-mail: 

Jeffrey.Bollard@AirservicesAustralia.com 

Tel: +61 423 390 757 

    
4 Mr. Ritesh. Kapoor Senior Engineering Specialist – GBAS primary 

Airservices Australia 

E-mail: 

Ritesh.Kapoor@AirserviceAustralia.com 

Tel: +61 450 171 827 

    

 China (2)   

5 Mr. Li Ziji Senior Engineer, CNS Division 

Air Traffic Management Bureau (ATMB) of Civil Aviation 

Administration of China (CAAC) 

E-mail: liziji@atmb.net.cn 

    
6 Ms. Yang Tiantian Assistant Engineer, Technical Centre  

Air Traffic Management Bureau (ATMB) of Civil Aviation 

Administration of China (CAAC) 

E-mail:  1392520294@qq.com 
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 DPRK (1)   

7 Mr. Kim Kun Ju Chief of NavAid, ATMD, GACA 

Democratic People's Republic of Korea 

E-mail: gaca@silibank.net.kp 

    

 Fiji (1)   

8 Ms. Sereima Bolanavatu Air Navigation Service – CNS Inspector 

Civil Aviation Authority of Fiji 

E-mail: sereima.bolanavatu@caaf.org.fj  

Tel: +679 8923155 

    

 Hong Kong (China) (1)   

9 Mr. Leung Cheuk Kit, Fernando Electronics Engineer, Air Traffic Engineering Services Division 

Civil Aviation Department 

Hong Kong SAR, China 

E-mail: fckleung@cad.gov.hk 

Tel: (852) 2910 6573 

Fax: (852) 2845 7160 

    

 India (2)   

10 Mr. D, Moitra Jt. General Manager (ATM) 

(Focal point for planned and published procedures) 

Airports Authority of India (AAI), India 

E-mail:  dmoitra@AAI.AERO  

    
11 Mr. A. K. Tiwari AGM (CNS-P) 

Development of GBAS/SBAS programmes & technical matters 

Airports Authority of India (AAI), India 

E-mail: aktiwari@aai.aero 

 

    

 Japan (1)   

12 Mr. Nomiya Masato Special Assistant to the Director 

Air Traffic International Affairs Office, ANS Department, JCAB 

E-mail: nomiya-m97ib@mlit.go.jp 

 

    

 Lao PDR (1)   

13 Mr. Sohnsacksit Khamkeo Director of Air Navigation Standards Division,  

Department of Civil Aviation, Lao PDR 

E-mail: sohnsacksit@dcal.gov.la 

saykhamkeo@gmail.com 

Tel: +856 21 512163/Fax: +856 21 520237 

Mobile: +856 20 22499936 
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 Malaysia (2)   

14 Mr. Sahrol Nizal Bin Ab Rashid Senior Assistant Director (CNS) 

Civil Aviation Authority of Malaysia (CAAM) 

E-mail: sahrol@caam.gov.my  

    
15 Mr. Mohd Syahril Azmir Bin 

Remli 

Senior Assistant Director (PANS-OPS) 

Civil Aviation Authority of Malaysia (CAAM) 

E-mail: syahril_azmir@caam.gov.my  

    

 Myanmar (2)   

16 Mr. Win Maw Deputy General Manager (CNS) 

Department of Civil Aviation, Myanmar 

E-mail: winmaw.dca@gmail.com  

    
17 Mr. Kyaw Aye Maung Manager (ATM), Chief of FPDO 

Department of Civil Aviation, Myanmar 

E-mail: kyawayemaung@gmail.com  

    

 Pakistan (2)   

18 Mr. Junaid Akhtar Additional Director CNS (Nav-Aids) 

Pakistan Civil Aviation Authority 

Tel: +92 21 9924 2737 

Mobile: +92 302 8274330 

E-mail: Junaid.Akhtar@caapakistan.com.pk 

    
19 Mr. Zulfiqar Ali Soomro 

 

Additional Director CNS (RADAR) 

Pakistan Civil Aviation Authority 
Tel: +92 21 9924 2123 

Mobile: +92 305 4649197 

E-mail:  

AdlDCNS.radar@caapakistan.com.pk  

    

 Philippines (2)   

20 Mr. Michael Rizada Principal Focal Point 

CNSSO V Air Navigation Services (ANS) 

E-mail: mike.rizada@caap.gov.ph 

    
21 Mr. Ray Arbotante Alternate Focal Point 

Supervising ASSI 

Aerodrome and Air Navigation Safety Oversight Office  

(AANSOO) 

E-mail: yar_obra@yahoo.com 

    
    

mailto:sahrol@caam.gov.my
mailto:syahril_azmir@caam.gov.my
mailto:winmaw.dca@gmail.com
mailto:kyawayemaung@gmail.com
mailto:Junaid.Akhtar@caapakistan.com.pk
mailto:AdlDCNS.radar@caapakistan.com.pk
mailto:mike.rizada@caap.gov.ph
mailto:yar_obra@yahoo.com


4 

 

    

 ROK (2)   

22 Mr. Ji-Seong, HAN Assistant Director, Air Navigation Facilities Division 

Republic of Korea / MOLIT 

E-mail:  hjs4869@korea.kr  

    
23 Mr. Kyung-joon, JANG Assistant Director, Air Navigation Facilities Division 

Republic of Korea / MOLIT 

E-mail:  skyjjan@korea.kr  

    

 Singapore (2)   

24 Mr. Joe Chua Chief (System Planning), Air Traffic Services Division 

Civil Aviation Authority of Singapore 

E-mail:  joe_chua@caas.gov.sg 

Tel: +65 6595 6762 

Fax: +65 6441 0221 

    
25 Mr. Gao Shu Principal Engineer (Communications/Navaids Projects) 

Aeronautical Telecommunications & Engineering Division 

Civil Aviation Authority of Singapore 

E-mail: gao_shu@caas.gov.sq 

Tel: +65 6595 6073 

Fax: +65 6542 2447 

    

 Thailand (2)   

26 Mr. Sarawoot Rungruengwajiake Acting Head of CNS Oversight Division 

Air Navigation Services Standards Department 

The Civil Aviation Authority of Thailand 

E-mail: sarawoot.r@caat.or.th 

 

    
27 Mr. Thamawoot Pocathikorn Air Traffic Systems Engineer 

Aeronautical Radio of Thailand Ltd. 

E-mail: thamawoot.po@aerothai.co.th 

 

    

 IATA (1)   

28 Mr. John Moore  Assistant Director, Safety and Flight Operations 

IATA 

E-mail:  moorej@iata.org  

Tel: +65 6499 2529 

    

 IFALPA (1)   

29 Capt. Yuji Ushikusa Secretary General, ALPA Japan 

IFALPA 

E-mail:  ushikusa_yuji@alpajapan.org 
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